THE UNIVERSITY of EDINBURGH
Student Disability Service

2018-19 SDS Adjustments Survey Responses

Responses by School:
UG PG Total

Biological Science 13 4 17
Biomedical Science 14 2 16
Business School 4 5 9
Chemistry 6 3 9
Clinical Sciences 0 2 2
Divinity 7 0 7
Economics 5 0 5
College of Art 39 8 47
Medical School 5 0 5
School of Education 16 8 24
Engineering 19 1 20
Geosciences 12 4 16
Health in Social Science 1 9 10
History, Classics and Archaeology 35 1 36
Informatics 6 3 9
Law 7 4 11
Lit, Langs and Cultures 24 3 27
Mathematics 5 0 5
PPLS 27 3 30
Physics and Astronomy 11 0 11
Social and Political Science 29 3 32
Vet School 23 5 28
Totals 308 68 376

Adjustments not Implemented
57 students commented

Most common issues:

Exam adjustments: 15

Issues with slides in advance: 5

Awareness of Schedule of Adjustments (SoA):
Yes: 366
No: 10



THE UNIVERSITY of EDINBURGH
Student Disability Service

Is all support recorded in SOA:
Yes: 328

No: 38

Blank: 10

Did you receive all adjustments:
Yes: 308

No: 58

Blank: 10

7 schools had 0 students stating didn't get adjustments:
Clinical Sciences

Divinity

Economics

Engineering

Geosciences

Mathematics

Physics and Astronomy

Schools with students noting non-implementation
College of Art: 9
Education:9

HCA: 9

SPS: 7

Biological Science: 5
LLC: 4

Vet Med: 4

Business School: 3
PPLS: 3
Chemistry:1

Medical School: 1
Informatics: 1

Law: 1

Concern raised with School:
Yes: 41

No: 102

Blank: 233
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Improvement after concern raised:
Yes: 27

No: 84

Blank: 265

Satisfied with implementation of SOA:
Yes: 306

No: 60

Blank: 10

Dissatisfied with implementation of SOA:
63 students commented

Most common issues:

Exam support: 17

School issues/attitude: 7

SDS Bureaucracy: 4

Improvement to SoA Process:
Total comments: 168

Most common themes:

Exam support processes: 23
SDS Communication/Process: 13

What went well:
Total comments: 224
Most common themes:
Exam support: 71

Adjustment implementation: 51
Also, SDS/School staff mentioned both specifically or generally as a major
positive

Request for individual contact from SDS:
63 Students



